501886907 04/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NovaCast AB	02/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NovaCast Systems AB	
Street Address:	Soft Center	
City:	Ronneby	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	37225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)945-5529 Phone: 2019455525

Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sergei Orel

Address Line 1: 7000 Boulevard East,

Address Line 2: Suite M-21D, Lower Level Mall,
Address Line 4: Guttenberg, NEW JERSEY 07093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KES 1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sergei Orel

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Kes 1001 - Patent 6863114#page1.tif source=Assignment - Kes 1001 - Patent 6863114#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028039 FRAME: 0275 OF \$40.00 6863114

Attorney Docket Number: KES 1001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words 'Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: NovaCast AB, Soft Center, 37225 Ronneby Sweden

Assignee: NovaCast Systems AB, Soft Center, 37225 Ronneby Sweden

This assignment relates to the following patent application(s) and/or issued patent(s), which is/are hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

> an issued United States patent, issued on 2005-03-08, under United States Patent No. US686311482:

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Law Office of Sergei Orel, LLC, 7000 JFK Boulevard East, Suite M-21D, Lower Level Mall, Guttenberg, New Jersey 07093, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is 2012-02-02.

Håkan Fransson

CEO

NovaCast Systems AB

Applicant or Patent Owner

2012-02-02

Date

1

REEL: 028039 FRAME: 0276

Witness' Signature:

Witness' Name: Unstina Ka

Witness' Address: Stanbarsv: 78
370 23 Hasslo

<u>Sweden</u>

2012-02-01

Date

2